
Ogólnopolski mityng LA 
TORUŃ, 12.05.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 6 +2,4  
 1 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12-12-93 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.23 
 2 KASZYŃSKI Dawid 29-04-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.36 SB  
 3 KOZACKI Jakub 11-10-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.44 
 4 KSEPKA Jędrzej 19-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.46 
 5 OLISIEJKO Samuel 05-07-04 MKL Toruń  11.53 
 6 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 11.75 
 Bieg 2/ 6 +3,8  
 1 GRZEGRZÓŁKA Jakub 06-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.50 PB  
 2 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  11.72 
 3 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 11.79 
 4 SOBÓL Damian 23-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.79 
 5 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.79 
 6 BARTECZKA Bartek 03-03-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  11.85 
 7 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13-08-05 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 12.30 
 Bieg 3/ 6 +5,2  
 1 PIASECKI Ryszard 29-09-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.66 PB  
 2 ZAMIATOWSKI Kacper 07-01-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.76 PB  
 3 SZYMAŃSKI Filip 14-12-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.81 PB  
 4 BIZUNOWICZ Kamil 26-02-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 11.86 PB  
 5 NOWAKOWSKI Jakub 29-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.91 
 6 SAMULEWICZ Jan 09-11-03 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 11.92 PB  
 7 SOBCZAK Błażej 30-12-04 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 12.03 
 Bieg 4/ 6 +2,6  
 1 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  11.96 PB  
 2 SADOWCZYK Maciej 15-03-04 KS Wda Świecie  12.21 PB  
 3 KOŁACZKO Kacper 25-11-03 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 12.35 PB  
 4 WOLDAN Marcin 04-01-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 12.45 
 5 JEŻEWSKI Krzysztof 10-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 12.51 =PB  
 6 SZULC Kacper 31-01-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 12.69 PB  
 Bieg 5/ 6 +1,8  
 1 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 11.84 
 2 SZURGOT Szymon 22-01-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 11.90 
 3 WALICHNIEWICZ Iwo 01-01-91 MKL Toruń  12.70 
 4 GRZYBEK Patryk 01-01-99 MKL Toruń  12.83 
 5 REWIŃSKI Łukasz 04-04-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 13.07 
 6 ŁASKOWSKI Filip 17-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 13.20 PB  
 7 STROMSKI Grzegorz 06-01-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 13.44 PB  
 8 MINKLEJ Adrian 04-03-05 MKL Toruń  13.48 
 Bieg 6/ 6 +2,1  
 1 ŁAPETA Krystian 30-04-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  12.19 
 2 PAWŁOWSKI Jakub 26-03-06 MKS Bielik Leszno MZ 12.82 
 3 BOŻEK Cyprian 01-01-06 MKL Toruń  14.03 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5 +2,8  
 1 RUDNIK Kacper 24-03-01 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 22.42 
 2 KSEPKA Jędrzej 19-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  22.43 SB  
 3 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12-12-93 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 23.21 
 4 PIASECKI Ryszard 29-09-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.23 PB  
 Bieg 2/ 5 +1,8  
 1 KOZACKI Jakub 11-10-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 22.52 PB  
 2 OLISIEJKO Samuel 05-07-04 MKL Toruń  22.98 =PB  
 3 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 23.20 
 4 SOBÓL Damian 23-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 23.26 
 5 ŻYGOWSKI Damian 06-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.59 
 6 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 23.71 
 Bieg 3/ 5 +0,9  
 1 KOWALSKI Piotr 04-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  23.75 PB  
 2 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 23.84 
 3 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 24.39 
 4 KOWALSKI Marceli 22-01-06 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 28.82 
 Bieg 4/ 5 +1,0  
 1 SZKUROW Alosza 01-01-98 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  22.92 
 2 FLOREK Mikołaj 17-03-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 23.85 PB  
 3 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.99 
 4 NOWAKOWSKI Jakub 29-07-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 24.20 PB  
 5 SADOWCZYK Maciej 15-03-04 KS Wda Świecie  24.70 PB  
 6 JEŻEWSKI Krzysztof 10-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 26.14 
 Bieg 5/ 5 +1,2  
 1 SZURGOT Szymon 22-01-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 23.84 
 2 SAMULEWICZ Jan 09-11-03 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 24.52 
 3 KOLPERT Jakub 04-10-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 28.56 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4  
 1 BOROWIK Dawid 04-02-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  35.17 PB  
 2 TRZÓSŁO Adrian 08-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  35.59 
 3 ŻYGOWSKI Damian 06-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  36.57 
 4 WAWRZONKOSKI Filip Wiktor 17-06-00 LKS Vectra Włocławek  37.74 PB  
 5 NOWAKOWSKI Oskar 19-05-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  38.17 PB  
 Bieg 2/ 4  
 1 URBANIAK Sebastian 09-06-01 LKS Vectra Włocławek  37.45 PB  
 2 PIWOŃSKI Mikołaj 17-08-04 MKL Toruń  38.57 PB  
 3 SZPANELEWSKI Dawid 31-05-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 39.05 
 4 HANKE Szymon 30-07-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  39.91 PB  
 5 KOŁACZKO Kacper 25-11-03 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 40.33 
 Bieg 3/ 4  
 1 GÓRSKI Kacper 14-07-01 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 39.42 PB  



 2 PAWŁOWSKI Jakub 26-03-06 MKS Bielik Leszno MZ 41.86 PB  
 3 SZULC Kacper 31-01-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 42.71 PB  
 4 CZERNIEWSKI Karol 25-12-05 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 60.98 
 Bieg 4/ 4  
 1 SKOWYRA Dawid 31-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  36.72 
 2 SKROBIŃSKI Jakub 30-03-02 PTT Delta Płock MZ 39.24 
 3 KŁOCZKO Kacper 12-02-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 40.88 
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Maksymilian 30-10-06 MKL Toruń  48.01 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 KOZŁOWSKI Kacper 07-12-86 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:21.49 PB  
 2 PRZYBYLAK Tomasz 07-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:21.96 PB  
 3 KOZŁOWSKI Piotr 14-02-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:25.39 
 4 WESOŁOWSKI Miłosz 15-05-04 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 1:25.41 PB  
 5 KOWALSKI Maciej 24-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:25.64 PB  
 6 GRODEK Fabian 23-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:27.33 
 7 KAJDAN Hubert 06-01-04 LUKS Orkan Września WP 1:31.56 
 8 MARKOWSKI Stefan 25-02-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:32.63 
 9 WŁODARCZYK Patryk 15-05-03 MKS Gniezno WP 1:32.96 
Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 OLSZEWSKI Daniel 09-04-99 MKL Toruń  1:26.11 
 2 TUSZYŃSKI Krystian 27-02-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:32.78 
 3 WOLDAN Marcin 04-01-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 1:34.18 PB  
 4 NOWAK Jan 23-06-04 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 1:36.52 
 5 BENDYK Marcin 23-09-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:37.86 
 6 MAKIŁA Karol 31-01-05 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 1:43.75 
 7 STRUŻYŃSKI  Piotr 11-01-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1:49.16 
 8 KUKURENDA Adam 20-03-06 MKS Gniezno WP 1:57.80 
 9 GORCZYŃSKI Michał 25-04-06 MKS Gniezno WP 2:19.90 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 LEWALSKI Kacper 07-05-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:30.57 PB  
 2 OSTROWSKI Filip 12-07-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 2:31.59 
 3 SZPEJNA Paweł 22-08-00 MKL Toruń  2:36.59 
 4 TRACZ Jakub 31-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:37.93 
 5 MAĆKOWIAK Wiktor 09-12-99 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:38.19 PB  
 6 RUDAWSKI Dominik 16-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:39.20 PB  
 7 KUJAWA Wiktor 03-08-93 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:41.44 
 8 TYBOROWSKI Natan 02-07-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:41.76 
 9 CYRANKOWSKI Dominik 14-04-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:42.12 
 10 SOLDAT Adam 27-01-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:47.12 
 11 REETZ Bartosz 24-03-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:48.17 
 12 ZAKRZEWSKI Hubert 01-01-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:53.64 
 13 SOKOŁOWSKI Kamil 27-01-04 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 2:54.40 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 BURKOWSKI Kacper 16-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:42.65 
 2 RUMIŃSKI Michał 03-12-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:46.93 
 3 RODZIEWICZ Michał 06-05-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:51.03 PB  
 4 MURKOWSKI Wiktor 11-09-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:51.63 PB  
 5 GÓRSKI Krystian 18-07-01 PTT Delta Płock MZ 2:54.40 
 6 JARZEMBSKI Kacper 25-02-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:58.08 
 7 RAMUSIEWICZ Szymon 03-05-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:59.69 
 8 BĄK Kacper 16-05-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3:02.76 
 9 SZUBZDA Jakub 07-04-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 3:04.49 
 10 KACHNIARZ Bartłomiej 23-06-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:05.08 
 11 ŚMIERTKA Mateusz 02-02-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3:09.59 
 12 PLISZKA Klaudia 25-09-98 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 3:17.56 PK 
 13 OCZKOŚ Kacper 18-04-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:22.54 
2000 metrów  
 1 POCZWARDOWSKI Jędrzej 29-06-02 MKL Toruń  5:40.36 
 2 WOJCIECHOWSKI Klaudiusz 29-08-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  5:40.84 PB  
 3 SZYNAKA Wiktor 08-01-01 MKL Toruń  5:51.64 
 4 MICHALSKI Filip 28-02-01 LKS Vectra Włocławek  6:02.05 PB  
 5 UŁANOWSKI Łucjan 21-10-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  6:07.64 PB  
 6 ARENDT Kacper 17-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6:10.07 
 7 WILKOSZ Tomasz 22-02-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  6:20.91 
 8 KWIATKOWSKI Arkadiusz 21-08-03 LUKS Orkan Września WP 6:53.26 
 9 SZAŁECKI Jakub 01-01-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  6:58.29 
200 metrów pł M U16 +0,7 
 1 MICHALAK Sebastian 04-01-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 28.25 
 2 SZPANELEWSKI Dawid 31-05-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 28.33 
4x100 metrów M U18 
 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn II DNF 
 8 Jakub KOZACKI 11-10-02 
 65 Jakub NOWAKOWSKI 29-07-03 
 9 Damian SOBÓL 23-07-03 
 13 Krystian TUSZYŃSKI 27-02-02 
4x100 metrów M U16 
 1 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 50.03 
 29 Mikołaj FLOREK 17-03-04 
 58 Stefan MARKOWSKI 25-02-05 
 52 Sebastian MICHALAK 04-01-04 
 21 Marcin BENDYK 23-09-04 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 ŁABĘCKI Adam 04-08-97 UKS Cyprianka  13.97 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 KOBIELLA Konrad 06-02-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 15.91 PB  
 2 WLAZŁY Jakub 17-06-00 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.15 
 3 ORLIKOWSKI Kacper 20-09-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 14.09 PB  
 MAROK Wojciech 12-09-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP NM 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 MICHALAK Damian 07-11-02 LIUKS Kruszwica  12.96 
 2 PASIŃSKI Szymon 16-01-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  12.84 



 3 RUCIŃSKI Kacper 23-10-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.38 
 4 WNUKOWSKI Aleksander  25-11-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.00 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 SALDAT Jakub 02-02-04 UKS Duo-Set Świecie  11.79 
 2 ZŁOTOWSKI Wiktor 07-08-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  10.27 PB  
 3 ADAMCZYK Emil 04-06-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.94 
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 KOŁODZIEJCZAK Eryk 04-02-02 LUKS Start Nakło  65.24 
 2 STRUPCZEWSKI Dominik 11-03-02 UKS Cyprianka  48.59 
 3 LATOCHA Krzysztof 19-08-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  43.89 
 4 STĘPIEŃ Dominik 01-04-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  41.75 
 5 DZWONKOWSKI Radosław 04-05-03 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 39.51 
 6 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  38.25 PB  
 7 ŚMIETAŃSKI Kacper 13-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  36.55 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 DZWONKOWSKI Andrzej 18-08-04 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 46.51 PB  
 2 DOMAGALSKI Mateusz 24-09-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  43.03 PB  
 3 KRYPCIAK Maciej 15-07-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  28.94 
 4 ZŁOTOWSKI Szymon 24-02-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  26.96 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 MERTKA Jonasz 29-05-99 UKS Cyprianka  58.03 
 2 ŁABĘCKI Kamil 03-04-99 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 52.11 
 3 ZGLENICKI Michał 29-04-97 MKL Toruń 51.80 
  MARACH Kamil 28-02-96 MKL Toruń NM 
  MERTKA Wiktor 07-09-97 UKS Cyprianka  NM 
  TRZECIAKOWSKI Hubert 29-10-88 UKS Cyprianka  NM 
Rzut oszczepem M U20 (800) 
 1 WEGNER Dawid 23-04-00 LUKS Start Nakło  61.35 
 2 GRZESZKOWIAK Dawid 23-01-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 53.54 
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 1 MAROK Wojciech 12-09-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 53.84 
 2 WLAZŁY Jakub 17-06-00 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 46.09 PB  
 3 GÓRSKI Rafał 26-02-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 39.87 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 PASIŃSKI Szymon 16-01-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  47.97 PB  
 2 RUCIŃSKI Kacper 23-10-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 43.34 PB  
 3 WNUKOWSKI Aleksander  25-11-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  27.81 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 SALDAT Jakub 02-02-04 UKS Duo-Set Świecie  42.85 
 2 ADAMCZYK Emil 04-06-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  36.95 
 3 ZŁOTOWSKI Szymon 24-02-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  31.91 
 4 IZDEBSKI Maksymilian 16-06-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  29.50 PB  
 5 MATUSZYŃSKI Kacper 14-06-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  29.40 
  OSTAŁOWSKI Mateusz 28-01-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  NM 
  LEWANDOWSKI Mateusz 28-09-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  NM 
Rzut dyskiem  (2kg) 
 1 ŁABĘCKI Adam 04-08-97 UKS Cyprianka  40.99 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KALAMARSKI Mateusz 16-06-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.85 
 2 DONAKOWSKI Damian 23-03-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.80 PB  
  KOTWICKI Dominik 09-07-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  NM 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 1 SZCZERBIAK Mateusz 13-01-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  46.16 PB  
 2 ŚMIETAŃSKI Kacper 13-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  41.64 
 3 BALEWSKI Dawid 31-07-03 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 26.90 
Rzut młotem  (7.26kg) 
 1 MUSZYŃSKI Adrian 02-08-97 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  56.27 
Rzut młotem M U16 (5kg) 
 1 ZŁOTOWSKI Wiktor 07-08-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  45.67 PB  
 2 BANACH Kacper 10-08-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  40.24 PB  
 3 MARCZAK Kamil 22-02-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  36.32 PB  
 4 SZYLBERT Maciej 16-06-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  31.92 PB  
 5 LICHOCKI Emil 15-05-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  30.70 PB  
  SZYMAŃSKI Szymon 13-03-05 MKL Toruń  NM 
Skok w dal  
 1 KALINOWSKI Michał 31-08-93 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6.81 2.8 
 2 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  5.91 4.4 
 3 BARTECZKA Bartek 03-03-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.90 0.8 
 4 BACKHAUS Mateusz 18-02-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  5.39 2.3 
 5 ŁAPETA Krystian 30-04-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.19 3.7 
 6 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13-08-05 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 5.11 1.8 
 7 KRYPCIAK Maciej 15-07-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4.69 4.2 
 8 WALICHNIEWICZ Iwo 01-01-91 MKL Toruń  4.40 4.1 
 9 GIEDROJĆ Krzysztof 22-04-06 MKL Toruń  3.46 3.8 
  SOBCZAK Błażej 30-12-04 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN NM 
Rzut młotem M U14 (4kg) 
 1 SPRYSZYŃSKI Maciej 25-05-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  29.74 PB  
 2 LEWANDOWSKI Łukasz 01-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  18.17 
 
 KOBIETY 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10 +2,6  
 1 GUZOWSKA Paulina 17-06-00 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.29 
 2 PIOTROWSKA Aleksandra 01-11-04 KS Wda Świecie  12.40 
 3 LIS Klaudia 08-04-02 MKL Toruń  12.63 
 3 ZIMNA Marta 28-02-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.63 
 5 BORZEWSKA Zuzanna 26-11-01 MKL Toruń  12.83 
 6 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.05 
 GODLEWSKA Julia 26-10-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM DQ      
 Bieg 2/ 10 +1,5  
 1 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  12.44 PB  
 2 MAJEWSKA Marika 05-05-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.59 PB  
 3 KOGUT Zuzanna 04-03-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  12.81 PB  



 4 PRUSIŃSKA Małgorzata 25-07-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 12.83 SB  
 5 KUBICKA Julia 09-12-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 12.92 
 6 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 13.06 
 7 TARKOWSKA Natalia 23-03-02 MKL Toruń  13.11 
 8 JASTRZĘBSKA Klaudia 16-01-04 PTT Delta Płock MZ 13.33 
 Bieg 3/ 10 +2,6  
 1 ŁYSKOWKA Maja 01-01-04 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 12.79 PB  
 2 CIURKOT Noemi 06-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  13.01 
 3 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.16 SB  
 4 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  13.37 
 5 BIELACKA Weronika 22-12-02 MKL Toruń  13.39 
 6 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 21-04-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 13.45 
 7 MALINOWSKA Natalia 16-10-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.78 
 Bieg 4/ 10 +1,6  
 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Joanna 10-07-03 MKL Toruń  13.25 PB  
 2 WARAWĄSOWSKA Martyna 28-09-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  13.42 
 3 GORNOWICZ Daria 27-10-02 KS Wda Świecie  13.50 
 4 GLIŃSKA Wiktoria 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  13.56 PB  
 5 WIELGOSZ Magdalena 11-12-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  13.61 
 6 STEJMAN Agata 08-01-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  13.79 
 7 KACA Amelia 04-07-07 CSiR Susz WN 15.38 
 Bieg 5/ 10 +2,2  
 1 GRABLOWSKA Natalia 06-10-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 13.12 PB  
 2 SZMIGIEL Julia 15-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 13.36 PB  
 3 CZĘCZEK Michalina 13-12-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.68 PB  
 4 GRZYBEK Barbara 10-05-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 13.72 PB  
 5 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  13.81 PB  
 6 BALICKA Kornelia 31-03-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 13.94 
 7 SZYMAŃSKA Nicol 03-02-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  14.24 
 8 PUDLEWSKA Kornelia 29-05-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  14.41 
 Bieg 6/ 10 +2,3  
 1 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 24-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 13.40 PB  
 2 SKRZYNIARZ Paulina 21-08-06 CSiR Susz WN 13.74 PB  
 3 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 13.75 PB  
 4 BOGUSZ Julia 29-06-04 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 13.91 PB  
 5 SZLENDAK Milena 19-03-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 14.04 
 6 KARPIERZ Kamila 14-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 14.07 PB  
 7 TOMASZEWSKA Natalia 21-06-04 MKL Toruń  14.14 PB  
 8 KHUAT CAO Lena 22-11-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  14.63 
 Bieg 7/ 10 +2,4  
 1 JAŁOSZYŃSKA Magdalena 24-05-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 14.24 PB  
 2 FORNEY Agata 28-08-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  14.29 PB  
 3 REIWER Martyna 23-07-05 MKL Toruń  14.60 PB  
 4 CZARZASTA Wiktoria 27-10-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 14.63 PB  
 5 BETLEJEWSKA Oliwia 03-03-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 14.80 
 6 KAMINIECKA Milena 03-04-06 CSiR Susz WN 14.88 
 7 FIGLEWSKA Dominika 16-07-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 15.16 
 8 WADECKA Maja 30-11-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 15.19 
 Bieg 8/ 10 +1,4  
 1 SZARAFIN Anna 26-02-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 13.06 
 2 KLIMACKA Weronika 19-04-96 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.31 
 3 CYBULSKA Paulina 14-10-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 13.93 
 4 ZMYŚLIŃSKA Agata 19-03-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 14.01 
 5 KACA Julia 03-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 14.91 PB  
 6 MATYKA Joanna 01-01-91 CSiR Susz WN 15.44 
 7 SIECIŃSKA Zuzanna 01-01-91 CSiR Susz WN 17.71 
 Bieg 9/ 10 +2,3  
 1 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 13-03-05 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.24 
 2 DUL Zuzanna 27-08-05 PTT Delta Płock MZ 13.78 
 3 BEHRENDT Julia 06-05-05 MKL Toruń  14.60 
 4 ŻÓŁKIEWICZ Małgorzata 30-04-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 15.03 
 Bieg 10/ 10 +1,4  
 1 KLIMEK Nadzieja 20-12-06 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 14.48 
 2 KARWOWSKA Michalina 03-07-06 PTT Delta Płock MZ 14.61 
 3 OSIKA Iga 01-01-07 MKL Toruń  15.32 
 4 GÓRNIK Martyna 28-08-09 CSiR Susz WN 16.53 
 5 CANTOP Gabriela 04-09-08 CSiR Susz WN 17.42 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 9 +2,5  
 1 GUZOWSKA Paulina 17-06-00 LUKS Orkan Września WP 25.65 
 2 ZIMNA Marta 28-02-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 25.87 
 3 MAJEWSKA Marika 05-05-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 25.92 
 Bieg 2/ 9 +4,2  
 1 KUBICKA Julia 09-12-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.03 PB  
 2 PRUSIŃSKA Małgorzata 25-07-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.25 
 3 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.97 
 4 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 21-04-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 27.88 
 5 SOCHA Natalia 04-08-02 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 29.02 
 Bieg 3/ 9 +1,9  
 1 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 26.65 PB  
 2 LIS Aleksandra 02-02-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.99 
 3 WARAWĄSOWSKA Martyna 28-09-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  27.04 PB  
 4 GORNOWICZ Daria 27-10-02 KS Wda Świecie  27.41 
 Bieg 4/ 9 +3,9  
 1 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 27.40 
 2 GRZYBEK Barbara 10-05-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 27.80 PB  
 3 SAMOŁOWICZ Liwia 11-07-04 MKL Toruń  27.81 
 4 BIELACKA Weronika 22-12-02 MKL Toruń  27.91 
 5 BALICKA Kornelia 31-03-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 28.07 
 6 LASKIEWICZ Zofia 31-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 28.72 
 Bieg 5/ 9 +4,2  
 1 HULANICKA Patrycja 07-05-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 28.25 PB  
 2 WIŚNIEWSKA Marika 08-07-05 MKL Toruń  28.29 PB  



 3 ZMYŚLIŃSKA Agata 19-03-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 28.29 PB  
 4 KLIMEK Nadzieja 20-12-06 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 29.54 
 5 JAŁOSZYŃSKA Magdalena 24-05-03 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 29.62 
 Bieg 6/ 9 +1,0  
 1 SZARAFIN Anna 26-02-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 26.98 
 2 KARPIERZ Kamila 14-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 29.28 PB  
 3 CYBULSKA Paulina 14-10-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 29.48 PB  
 4 JELIŃSKA Aleksandra 08-02-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  29.78 
 5 KABUŁA Oliwia 07-02-02 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 29.88 
 6 PERZ Marianna 03-08-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 29.99 PB  
 7 FIGLEWSKA Dominika 16-07-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 31.18 
 Bieg 7/ 9 +1,7  
 1 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 28.48 PB  
 2 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Paulina 27-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  28.82 
 3 GODLEWSKA Julia 26-10-02 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 29.84 
 Bieg 8/ 9 +1,1  
 1 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 24-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 28.10 
 2 GOŁOTA Zuzanna 25-09-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 28.31 
 3 KAMINSKA Julia 06-05-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  29.89 
 4 SZEWCZYK Nadia 27-01-05 MKL Toruń  30.02 
 Bieg 9/ 9 +3,9  
 1 MINTA Kinga 22-11-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  27.79 
 2 CZYŻYCKA Anastazja 15-08-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  28.12 
 3 BĄKOWSKA Julianna 18-08-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  29.12 
 4 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 29.36 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 6  
 1 GACKA Kinga 25-10-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  40.20 
 2 FORC Wiktoria 05-08-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  41.41 
 3 SZEWCZYK Julia 29-05-02 BKS Bydgoszcz  41.41 
 4 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 42.89 PB  
 5 RYBKA Paulina 28-11-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  42.98 PB  
 6 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 43.88 
 Bieg 2/ 6  
 1 BORKOWSKA Wiktoria 19-04-04 PTT Delta Płock MZ 43.00 PB  
 2 SADURSKA Lena 20-06-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 43.38 PB  
 3 WASIELEWSKA Kinga 30-10-01 LKS Vectra Włocławek  44.07 
 4 KOZŁOWSKA Agata 01-07-02 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 44.48 
 5 BIELAKOW Katarzyna 22-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 44.57 
 6 TWARDOWSKA Julia 19-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 44.80 
 7 ZIELIŃSKA-MACHADO  28-02-05 MKL Toruń  45.19 
 8 SPYCHALSKA Iga 06-01-07 KS Wda Świecie  49.49 
 Bieg 3/ 6  
 1 KACZMAREK Magdalena 14-08-98 niestowarzyszona ... 45.16 
 2 SIEDLECKA Hanna 17-10-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  45.87 
 3 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Paulina 27-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  46.15 
 4 SKRZYNIARZ Paulina 21-08-06 CSiR Susz WN 46.25 
 5 KUŁAKOWSKA Dominika 14-06-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 46.30 
 6 SPRYSZYŃSKA Michalina 17-07-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  46.64 
 7 KACA Amelia 04-07-07 CSiR Susz WN 52.01 
 Bieg 4/ 6  
 1 ŁUGIEWICZ Alina 10-09-05 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 44.80 PB  
 2 DĄBROWSKA Michalina 27-05-05 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 46.22 PB  
 3 LINOWSKA Rozalia 04-10-04 PTT Delta Płock MZ 46.42 
 4 KRAUSHAR Julia 24-10-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 47.16 PB  
 5 RACINOWSKA Wiktoria 25-08-04 KS Wda Świecie  47.37 
 6 JACKOWIAK Antonina 01-04-05 MKL Toruń  47.64 PB  
 7 TUSZYŃSKA Nikola 06-07-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 49.19 
 Bieg 5/ 6  
 1 RYSZEWSKA Klaudia 11-05-02 MKL Toruń  44.67 
 2 KIRPSZA Oliwia 09-05-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 47.04 
 3 ZDYBIAK Amelia 01-01-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  48.04 
 4 PERZ Marianna 03-08-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 48.35 PB  
 5 BOŻKIEWICZ Dominika 10-09-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 50.17 PB  
 6 KOZŁOWSKA Lena 16-08-05 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 50.97 PB  
 7 KAMINIECKA Milena 03-04-06 CSiR Susz WN 53.40 
 8 KACA Julia 03-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 53.90 PB  
 Bieg 6/ 6  
 1 GOŹDZIEWICZ Julia 29-10-05 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 44.92 
 2 OSTROWSKA Anna 06-09-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  45.46 
 3 RĘKAWIECKA Roksana 09-05-06 PTT Delta Płock MZ 47.20 
 4 HINC Julia 21-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 49.53 
 5 JEZNACH Patrycja 09-09-06 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 50.65 
 6 FURMAŃSKA Amelia 06-12-07 CSiR Susz WN 52.52 
 7 BARICA Kinga 09-08-08 CSiR Susz WN 54.60 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 GUZOWSKA Martyna 13-01-03 LUKS Orkan Września WP 1:37.63 
 2 KOPEĆ Natalia 31-10-01 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:38.29 PB  
 3 DOMURAT Wiktoria 06-04-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:41.42 
 4 MATUSZCZAK Michalina 12-11-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:42.25 SB  
 5 ZIÓŁEK Weronika 23-04-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:44.28 
 6 LEMANOWICZ Maja 05-12-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:44.54 
 7 KACZMAREK Julia 17-03-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:45.79 SB  
 8 OBST Zuzanna 10-09-00 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:45.93 
 9 PŁATEK Weronika 15-06-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1:46.17 
 10 ULIŃSKA Otylia 06-09-04 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 1:46.91 
 11 SZCZEPANKIEWICZ Beata 09-06-04 MKS Gniezno WP 1:47.19 
 12 WĄŻ Anastazja 18-03-03 MKL Toruń  1:52.05 
 13 REDZIK Zuzanna 05-02-06 MKS Gniezno WP 2:07.99 
 14 BUBACZ Wanessa 16-03-05 MKS Gniezno WP 2:09.68 
 15 GRZELAK Dominika 12-12-08 MKS Gniezno WP 2:23.02 
Bieg 2/ 2  



 1 RUNKA Laura 20-09-04 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:45.20 PB  
 2 BABISTA Dominika 22-09-06 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:46.02 PB  
 3 ZIARKIEWICZ Hanna 04-09-06 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:46.76 PB  
 4 ORZECHOWSKA Dorota 27-09-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:48.55 PB  
 5 LEŚNIEWSKA Małgorzata 26-11-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:50.19 
 6 SIKORA Weronika 16-12-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:50.66 
 7 PELA Oliwia 20-07-02 MKL Toruń  1:51.18 
 8 WENTLAND Aleksandra 16-01-03 MKS Gniezno WP 1:51.57 
 9 KOGUT Maja 13-12-05 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:52.35 
 10 GÓRECKA Alicja 25-04-05 MKL Toruń  1:52.95 
 11 KAMIŃSKA Julia 18-04-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  1:54.64 
 12 KALINOWSKA Emilia 12-08-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:55.49 
 13 RYK Aleksandra 02-03-06 KKB Starogard Gdański PM 2:00.93 PB  
 14 ADAMCZYK Agata 18-05-02 MKS Gniezno WP 2:01.89 
 15 NOWICKA Zuzanna 28-09-04 MKS Gniezno WP 2:04.59 
1000 metrów  
 1 KORALEWSKA Julia 17-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:59.60 PB  
 2 WAWRZYNIAK Oliwia 15-07-02 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:03.72 
 3 KOPEĆ Julia 31-10-01 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:04.46 PB  
 4 WOJTKOWIAK Wiktoria 12-06-03 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:10.23 
 5 STEFANOWICZ Inez 01-10-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3:16.12 
 6 KOLASA Zuzanna 11-11-01 PTT Delta Płock MZ 3:24.09 
 7 HENNIG Julia 16-12-03 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:30.74 
 8 BEDNARZ Daria 24-12-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:42.93 
 9 SZCZODRZYŃSKA Agata 31-01-05 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3:43.13 
 10 WLIZŁO Anna 16-10-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3:59.86 
2000 metrów  
 1 KAZIMIERSKA Klaudia 03-09-01 LKS Vectra Włocławek  6:23.43 
 2 AFELT Julia 06-11-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  6:24.22 
 3 LATAŃSKA Zuzanna 04-08-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  6:25.79 
 4 PĘTLICKA Julia 02-01-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 6:26.75 
 5 MAIK Daria 28-08-97 LUKS Start Nakło  6:39.52 PB  
 6 WALISIEWICZ Magdalena 14-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6:55.51 
 7 MAZUR Wiktoria 22-01-03 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 6:58.43 PB  
 8 KORNACKA Kinga 07-05-03 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 7:03.23 
 9 DALIDOWICZ Maja 29-07-02 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7:18.43 
 10 ORGACKA Dominika 29-09-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7:42.44 
 11 RADZIKOWSKA Patrycja 01-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7:56.25 
100 m pł K U18 (76,2) FINAŁ A +2,2  
 1 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  16.55 
 2 SOCHA Natalia 04-08-02 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 16.69 
 3 CHRZANOWSKA Magdalena 12-02-03 UKS Cyprianka  17.98 
100 m pł K U18 (76,2) -0,5  
 1 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  16.47 q     
 2 SOCHA Natalia 04-08-02 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 16.58 q     
 3 CHRZANOWSKA Magdalena 12-02-03 UKS Cyprianka  17.37 q     
100 m ppł FINAŁ A +2,2  
 1 HULISZ Zuzanna 15-07-99 MKL Toruń  13.67 PB  
100 m ppł -0,5  
 1 HULISZ Zuzanna 15-07-99 MKL Toruń  13.83 q     
100 metrów ppł K U20 -0,5  
 1 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 15.79 
80 metrów pł K U16 -1,1  
 1 JAROSIŃSKA Maria 25-11-06 MKL Toruń  12.54 
 2 URBANSKA Karolina 07-02-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  13.80 
4x100 metrów K U18 
 MKL Toruń  DNF 
 546 Joanna WIŚNIEWSKA 10-07-03 
 505 Anna MATUSZEWICZ 05-04-03 
 530 Natalia TARKOWSKA 23-03-02 
 524 Klaudia LIS 08-04-02 
4x100 metrów K U20 
 1 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 52.80 
 454 Barbara GRZYBEK 10-05-01 
 Natalia SOCHA 04-08-02 
 463 Natalia GRABLOWSKA 06-10-01 
 461 Zuzanna FILIPSKA 21-04-01 
4x100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 BKS Bydgoszcz  54.25 
 470 Anastazja CZYŻYCKA 15-08-05 
 461 Wiktoria GLIŃSKA 02-09-05 
 453 Kinga MINTA 22-11-05 
 457 Martyna WARAWĄSOWSKA 28-09-04 
 2 MKL Toruń  54.33 
 Liwia SAMOŁOWICZ 11-07-04 
 Natalia TOMASZEWSKA 21-06-04 
 Natalia ANDRZEJCZAK 10-06-05 
 44 Maja DOKSA 03-04-05 
 3 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn III 54.73 
 11 Michalina CZĘCZEK 13-12-04 
 37 Weronika SIKORA 16-12-05 
 41 Zuzanna GOŁOTA 25-09-04 
 23 Lena SADURSKA 20-06-04 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 53.63 
 39 Katarzyna BIELAKOW 22-05-04 
 38 Aleksandra LIS 02-02-04 
 78 Dominika KUŁAKOWSKA 14-06-05 
 35 Julia TWARDOWSKA 19-05-04 
 2 PTT Delta Płock MZ 53.78 
 1 Zuzanna DUL 27-08-05 
 282 Rozalia LINOWSKA 04-10-04 



 278 Wiktoria BORKOWSKA 19-04-04 
 290 Klaudia JASTRZĘBSKA 16-01-04 
Pchnięcie kulą K U20 (4kg) 
 1 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 9.90 PB  
 2 DZIĘGIELEWSKA Kamila 10-07-01 UKS Cyprianka  9.55 
 3 SUSKA Sylwia 18-07-01 UKS Cyprianka  8.25 
 4 WIECHA Wanesa 05-11-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.95 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 BANACH Patrycja 11-01-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  14.46 PB  
 2 KNIAT Zuzanna 31-01-03 LUKS Orkan Września WP 13.34 
 3 MYĆKA Klaudia 05-06-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 12.24 
 4 ŁUKASZEWSKA Karina 22-02-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  10.64 
 5 DOBROWOLSKA Martyna 11-07-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 9.82 
 6 SKALSKA Oliwia 23-02-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.12 SB  
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 MARSZELEWSKA Joanna 10-05-04 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 11.52 
 2 SOKOŁOWSKA Małgorzata 21-07-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.72 
 3 STĘPIEŃ Marcin 10-03-07 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 8.34 PK 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Anastazja 19-07-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  36.33 
 2 WYSOCKA Kiara 02-05-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  35.71 
 3 TRZÓPEK Klaudia 01-10-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 29.17 
 4 MALINOWSKA Gabriela 27-10-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.16 
 5 MĄDRZEJEWSKA Natalia 12-04-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 25.83 
Rzut oszczepem  (600) 
 1 BOŁDYSZ Karolina 21-04-93 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 51.74 
 2 KĄKOL Marta 25-02-92 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 49.28 
 3 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 19-12-97 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 47.07 SB  
Rzut oszczepem K U20 (600) 
 1 SIEMBRZUCH Wiktoria 13-05-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  46.00 PB  
Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 
 1 CIABACH Weronika 01-01-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.34 
 2 ZEH Wiktoria 10-03-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  21.41 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 AUGUSTYNIAK Lidia 14-05-94 MKL Toruń  53.00 
 2 ZABAWSKA Daria 16-04-95 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 52.77 SB  
 3 MOŚ Katarzyna 20-12-94 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 47.56 
Rzut dyskiem K U20 (1kg) 
 1 SUSKA Sylwia 18-07-01 UKS Cyprianka  28.50 
 2 WIECHA Wanesa 05-11-01 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 27.80 SB  
Rzut dyskiem K U18 (1kg) 
 1 CHYCIŃSKA Julia 20-04-02 UKS 55 Łódź LD 38.46 
 2 MYĆKA Klaudia 05-06-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 33.80 
 3 DOBROWOLSKA Martyna 11-07-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 33.49 
 4 CHMIELEWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-02 LIUKS Kruszwica  31.38 
 5 SKALSKA Oliwia 23-02-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 21.64 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 WILCZEWSKA Natalia 30-07-04 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 30.94 
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Oliwia 07-06-05 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 30.32 PB  
 3 SOKOŁOWSKA Małgorzata 21-07-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 22.85 
 4 USOWSKA Klaudia 07-07-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  20.37 
Rzut młotem K U16 (3kg) 
 1 GRULA Magdalena 28-02-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  36.75 
 2 WRÓBLEWSKA Laura 19-02-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  33.58 
 3 KEMPINSKA Zuzanna 24-05-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  26.13 PB  
 4 CIABACH Weronika 01-01-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  22.01 
  DUDA Izabela 19-04-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  NM 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Agata 13-02-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.55 
 2 SZULC Kalina 30-09-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.55 PB  
 3 KAWAŁKOWSKA Maja 11-11-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.45 PB  
 4 WISNIEWSKA Monika 30-08-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.45 PB  
Rzut młotem  (4kg) 
 1 KORDYKIEWICZ Marta 20-08-96 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 41.34 
Rzut młotem K U20 (4kg) 
 1 RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 22-12-00 MKLA Łęczyca LD 60.22 PB  
 2 HARASIM Katarzyna 01-08-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  49.35 
 3 GIMIŃSKA Paulina 16-02-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  42.90 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 1 NOWACZEWSKA Aleksandra 31-10-02 LUKS Start Nakło  54.68 
 2 SIKORA Agata 26-02-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  52.30 PB  
 3 CHILLA Dominika 05-04-02 BKS Bydgoszcz  49.16 PB  
 4 KORZENECKA Amelia 12-04-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  38.76 PB  
 5 AUGUSTYNIAK Kinga 29-01-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  38.56 
 6 ŁUKASZEWSKA Karina 22-02-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  34.94 PB  
Skok w dal  
 1 MATUSZEWICZ Anna 05-04-03 MKL Toruń  5.56 1.8 PB   
 2 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 5.03 3.2 
 3 KLIMACKA Weronika 19-04-96 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5.00 1.0 
 4 WIELGOSZ Magdalena 11-12-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4.80 2.6 
 5 LEŚNIEWSKA Julia 10-08-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.60 3.5 
 6 URBANEK Gabriela 20-06-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.59 1.8 
 7 KOPERCZUK Daria 12-06-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.48 3.1 
 8 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  3.96 0.0 PB   
 9 REIWER Martyna 23-07-05 MKL Toruń  3.95 3.1 
 10 CZARZASTA Wiktoria 27-10-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 3.86 1.2 
 11 BEHRENDT Julia 06-05-05 MKL Toruń  3.83 1.5 
 12 KORZENIEWSKA Julia 24-05-04 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 3.77 0.0 SB   
 13 SALA Malwina 10-05-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3.76 0.3 PB   
 14 GÓRNIK Martyna 28-08-09 CSiR Susz WN 3.38 0.0 
 15 OSIKA Iga 01-01-07 MKL Toruń  3.05 0.0 
 


